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STUDENTS PURSUING PROGRAMMES UNDER SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT WILL PAY TUITION IN 
2012/13 AS  FOLLOWS: 

 
Faculty Programmes Status Length of 

program. 
Cost of prog. 
         US$ 

Medical 
Sciences 
 

Master of Public Health 
 

FT                                                          
PT    

1 yr. 
2 yrs. 

9,000 
9,000 

 Master of Public Health (Health 
Education/Health Promotion) 

PT 15 mths. 10,000 

 PhD Clinical Psychology 
 

FT 3 yrs. 15,000 
Not Available  

  
MSc Counselling  

 
Distance 

 
3 yrs. 

4,316/yr 
1,080 (preliminary 
course) 

  
MSc Applied Pharmacology 

PT 19 mths. 10,500 

  
Doctorate of Public Health (DrPH) 

 
PT 

Yrs 1 & 2 
Yrs. 3 & 4 

5,000 
2,500 
Not Available  

  
MSc Medical Microbiology 
 

FT 
PT 
Qualifying  

2 yrs. 
4 yrs. 
1 yr. 

10,000 
10,000 
3,000 

 MSc Nursing: 
(Mental Health/Psychiatric Nurse 
Practitioner,  
 

Family Nurse Practitioner 
 
(Education, Administration & 
Clinical Nurse Specialist)     
 

 
FT 
PT 
 

FT 
PT 
 
FT 
PT 

 
2 yrs. 
4 yrs 
 

2 yrs. 
4 yrs 
 
1 yr. 
2 yrs. 

 
10,000 
10,000 
 
10,000 
10,000 
 
8,000 
8,000 

 MSc. Sports Medicine    
 

 
PT 

2 yrs. min 
4 yrs. max 

1,000/module 
750/practicum 
250/exam 

 MSc Sports & Exercise Medicine 
(Physiotherapy) 

PT 
 

18mths -4 yrs. 750/course 
750/practicum 
250/exam 

  
MSc. Forensic Science           
 

FT 
 
PT 

1 yr. 
 
18 mths. 

12,000 [3] 
15,000 [4]  
12,000 [3] 
15,000 [4] 

 Diploma in Family Medicine PT 
 

2 yrs. 3,500/yr 

 DM Family Medicine  PT  4 yrs.  3,500 – yrs. 1-2 
2,500 – yrs. 3-4 

        Key 
1 PhD degrees – 5 years and beyond 

2 PhD Information Systems – 5 years and beyond        PT        
250,000/yr. 

3 Contributing Countries 
4 Non-Contributing Countries 

 

 
 
 
 

               

EXAMINATION RESITS FOR SELF-FINANCED PROGRAMMES – 2012/13 
(Subject to change) 

 
Faculties 

 
PROGRAMMES 

COST PER COURSE 

 
 
Humanities 
& Education 

 

MA Cultural Studies 
      Examination Resit (per course)  
       Occasional Student  

 
 
J$41,672 
J$20,836 

MEd Summer & Online programme 
     New students 
     Returning students repeating the whole 
course  
     (except for ED680 and ED681)* 
     Re-sitting (Examination only)  

 

Medical 
Sciences 

MSc Nursing  

Pure & 
Applied 
Sciences  

MSc Digital Technology  
 
            Lab Exemption  
            Exam Only  

J$15,000/credit (new) 
14,000/credit (returning) 
75% of per credit cost  
50% of per credit cost 

Social 
Sciences 

MSc National Security & Strategic Studies 
      Examination Resits (per course) 
      Special Admission (per course) 

 

MSc Computer Based Management Information 
Systems                                  

 

EMBA, MBA  

MSc Tourism & Hospitality Management  

MSc. HRD, Diploma HRD and PhD Organisational 
Behaviour 
                   Examination Resits (per course) 
                   Occasional Students 
 
 

 
 
J$10,000 
J$6,000/credit 

 

SPECIALLY ADMITTED COURSES FOR SELF-FINANCED PROGRAMMES 
 
Faculty 

 
PROGRAMME 

 
COST  PER 
COURSE 

 

Social Sciences 
Diploma in HRD J$30,000 

MSc HRD J$30,000 

PhD Organisational Behaviour J$90,000  

MSc Tourism & Hospitality Management Not Available 
 

EXAMS ONLY & OCCASIONAL (PER COURSE) 
 

FACULTY          J$ 

Humanities & Education 
Pure & Applied Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Centre for Gender & Development Studies 

 
23,902 

Medical Sciences 
   MSc/MPhil/PhD/MD 
 

Not Available  

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STUDENTS PURSUING PROGRAMMES UNDER SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT WILL PAY TUITION IN 
2012/13 AS FOLLOWS: 
 
Faculties 

 

Programmes 
 
Status 

Length of 
program. 

Cost of prog. 
         US$ 

Cost of Prog. 
          J$ 

Humanities 
& Education  
 

MA English Language PT 18 mths.  500,000 

 MA Communication Studies                    PT 2 yrs.  11,750.  

 MA Communication for Social & 
Behavioural Change 
(Commences Jan. 2013) 

 
PT 

. 
2 yrs. 

 
11,750. 

 

 MA Leadership in TVET & WFD PT/FT 2 yrs. 8,500 
1,000 (Internship) 

 

 MA Higher Education: 
Student Personnel 
Administration. 

Online & 
Summer 

 
2 yrs. 

9,890 include. 
overseas practicum) 
or 9,290.00 (include 
practicum done at 
Mona) 

 

 MEd:   Educational                                                                              
Administration 
MEd: Early Childhood 
Education 
 

Online & 
Summer  
 
Online & 
Summer 

 
2 yrs. 
 
 
2 yrs. 

 
8,055 
 
 
8,055 

 

 MEd Educational Measurement Online & 
Summer 

2yrs. 8,055  

 MEd Literacy Studies PT 2yrs. 
(include 1 
summer) 

7,700  

 MEd. Teacher Education & 
Teacher Development 

Online & 
Summer 

2 yrs. 8,055  

 MA Cultural Studies 
 

PT 
FT 

2 yrs. 
15 mths. 

 300,000 
305,000 

Pure & 
Applied 
Sciences 

MSc. Plant Protection & 
Production 

PT 2yrs.  907,500 

MSc. Medical Physics  FT  1yrs.  946,836 

Diploma in Medical Physics PT/FT 1 yr.  710,338 

 MSc Digital Technology     PT 2yrs.  350,000 

 MSc Occupational & 
Environmental Safety & Health 

FT 
PT 

1yr. 
2yrs 

 880,000 
880,000 

 MSc. Enterprise Risk 
Management  

 2yrs.   1,567,000 

 Diploma in Plant Protection PT 2 yrs  Not Available  

 MSc Agricultural 
Entrepreneurship 

 
PT 

 
18 mths 

  
990,000 

 MSc Natural Resource Mgt.:  
-Integrated Urban & Rural    
Environ. Mgt 
 

-Disaster Risk Management  
 

-Marine & Terrestrial 
Ecosystems: Assessment 
Conservation & Mgmt (MATE) 

 
FT 

 
1 yr. 

 
 

 
918,000 new 
850,000 ret.  

 MSc Computer Sciences PT 2 yrs.  770,000 

 MSc Food & Agro –Processing 
Technology (FAPT) 

FT 
PT 

16 mths 
28 mths 

15,000 
15,000 

 

 Diploma  Food & Agro –
Processing Technology (FAPT) 

FT 
 

1 yr. 7,700 (min of 22 
credits) 

    
 

 

                                   SPECIALLY ADMITTED (PER COURSE) -2012/13 
 

 
 

FACULTY 

 

Contributing 
Countries 

 

J$ 

Non-Contributing Countries 

 

J$ 
 

        US$ 
Humanities & Education 
Pure & Applied Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Centre for Gender & 
Development Studies 

 
39,436 

 
118,320 

            
 1,354 

Medical Sciences 
   MSc/MPhil/PhD/MD 
          DM 

   

 

             POSTGRADUATE STUDENT HOUSING COMPLEX 
Room Type (inclusive of 
Utilities) 

Monthly (J$) 

Studio 30,000 per month  

1 bedroom Flat 40,000 per month  

Shared facilities 24,000 per month 

New Hall Studio  32,000 per month  

New Hall Super Studio 36,000 per month  
 

HALLS OF RESIDENCE CHARGES 

             Costs stated for Residence in Hall are for approximately 37 weeks of the academic year.     
            Students must pay Hall fees for Semester I or for the academic year to be given clearance to  
            reside in a Hall. The costs quoted are subject to change each year. 

HALL & ROOM TYPE 
Annual (J$) 

 

ABC 173,118 

Rex Nettleford Hall 194,532 

A.Z. Preston Hall – Single Rooms 178,020 

A.Z. Preston Hall –Double Rooms 150,414 

Traditional Halls - Single Rooms 163,572 

Traditional Halls –Double Rooms 138,804 

Chancellor Hall (Block X) 217,752 

New Hall   - Single 
                  Double  

199,950 
170,022 

Western Jamaica Campus (WJC) 
Buccaneer 
600 Block Top Floor  
600 Block Middle Floor 
600 Block Ground Floor 

 
217,752 
217,752 
261,096 
157,896 

 

                       Traditional Halls - Chancellor, Taylor, Mary Seacole and Irvine 

 



 
        
     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STUDENTS PURSUING PROGRAMMES UNDER SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT WILL PAY TUITION IN 
2012/13 AS FOLLOWS: 

 
Faculty 

 

Programmes 
 
Status 

Length of 
program. 

Cost of prog. 
         US$ 

Cost of Prog. 
          J$ 

Social 
Sciences 

 
MSc Accounting  
 

FT 
 
PT 

18 mths. 
 
2 yrs. 

 648,000 new  
580,800 ret. 
876,000 new 
785,400 ret. 

 MSc. Taxation  FT 
PT 

1 yr 
2yrs 

14,300 
 

 

 MSc Applied Psychology FT 2 yrs.  500,000 

 MSc Computer Based 
Management Information 
Systems                                  

 
PT 

 
2 yrs. 

 
 

 
715,000 

 Master of Business 
Management (MBM) 

FT 18mths    
1,470,000                                 

 MBA 
Evenings/Weekends 

FT 
PT 
 

16 mths. 
29 mths. 

 1,470,000 
1,765,000 

 Doctor in Business Admin.   40,000  

 MSc Telecom. Policy & 
Management 

PT 2 yrs.   
1,050,000 

 Diploma in Business 
Administration 

 
PT 

 
1 yr. 

 
 

 
450,000 

 Diploma in Human Resource 
Development 

PT 2 yrs.  300,000 new 
200,000 ret. 

 MSc Human Resource 
Development              

PT 2 yrs.  450,000 new  
400,000 ret. 

 MSc International Economics & 
International Law 

FT 2 yrs.  810,000 

  
PhD Organisational Behaviour 

 
PT 

 
[1] 

 Taught courses 
$30,000/credit 
Lab, Practicum & 
Research Paper 
$10,000/credit 
Dissertation  
J$375,000/yr 

 MSc Clinical Psychology FT 2 yrs. 4,300/yr  

  
MSc Gender & Dev. Studies 

FT 
PT 

18 mths. 
24 mths. 

4, 500 new 
3,500 ret 

 

 MSc Governance/Social Policy                   
& Economic Development 
Policy                      

FT 
PT 

1 yr. 
2 yrs. 

3,500 
1,750/yr 

Not Being Offered  
2012/13 

 MSc National Security & 
Strategic Studies            

FT 
PT 

1 yr. 
2 yrs 

7,700 
7,700 

 

 MSc Tourism & Hospitality Mgt.                 FT 
PT                                                     

1 yr. 
2 yrs. 

 799,632 

 MPhil/PhD Development 
Studies 

FT 
PT  

 
[1] 

 [1] (see key in 
  next column)                                                         

 

 MPhil Governance/Social Policy                  
& Economic Development 
Policy    

FT 
PT 

 
[2] 

[2]  (see key in 
   next column) 

 

 PhD Governance/Social Policy                    
& Economic Development 
Policy       

FT 
PT 

 
[2] 

 
[2]  (see key in 
  next column) 

 

 PhD Information Systems 
 

PT [2]   [2]  

 
 

TUITION FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS 2012/13 ACADEMIC YEAR 
 

 
 

FACULTY 

Sponsored  from 
Contributing 

Countries 
 

J$ 

Non-Sponsored  
from Contributing 

Countries 
J$ 

 
*Non-Contributing Countries 

 
J$ 

 
US$ 

Humanities & Education 
Pure & Applied Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Centre for Gender  & 
Development Studies 

 
 239,018 (FT)  
 119,509 (PT) 

 
394,360 (FT) 
197,180 (PT) 

 
  1,183,198 (FT) 
  591,599 (PT) 

 
  13,540 (FT) 
    6,770 (PT) 

Medical Sciences 
   MSc/MPhil/PhD/MD  
   

 286,821.60 (FT) 
 143,410.80 (PT) 
    
 

664,994 (FT) 
332,497 (PT) 
 

  1,995,183 (FT) 
    997,592 (PT) 
 
 

  23,273 (FT) 
  11,637 (PT) 
 
 

*Also applicable to students outside of the Caribbean region. 
 

 
 
DM STUDENTS 
An administrative cost of (J$76,700.00) will be charged to DM students in addition to Miscellaneous fees and charges  
(i.e. Guild fee, Health Fee etc.) 
 
 
UTCWI STUDENTS  
An Administrative cost will be charged to the following:   
United Theological College (MA, MPhil, PhD)                                   J$47,804.00 
 

 

 
MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES (Full Time and Part Time)    

2012/13 Miscellaneous Fees & Charges Resident 
Students  (J$) 

Commuting  
Students (J$) 

Miscellaneous Fees 18,255.80 12,655.80 

Identification Card - First Issue/ Renewal* 500 500 

Identification Card – Replacement 750 750 

Registration Fee (Graduate Student – PGA Pending) 2,000 

*Applicable to all new students, transfer students and students that change their enrollment status. 
 
                  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	HALLS OF RESIDENCE CHARGES

