

# The University of the West Indies, Mona

Office of the Campus Registrar Graduate Studies & Research

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 2012/13



Prepared by: Office of Graduate Studies & Research Mona, Campus July 2012.

# EXAMINATION RESITS FOR SELF-FINANCED PROGRAMMES – 2012/13 (Subject to change)

	(Subject to change)	
		COST PER COURSE
Faculties	PROGRAMMES	
	MA Cultural Studies	
Humanities	Examination Resit (per course)	J\$41,672
& Education	Occasional Student	J\$20,836
	MEd Summer & Online programme	la le
	New students	:18813
	Returning students repeating the whole course	"Mg list.
	(except for ED680 and ED681)*	K K.
	Re-sitting (Examination only)	106
Medical	MSc Nursing	- Pa
Sciences		
Pure &	MSc Digital Technology	J\$15,000/credit (new)
Applied		14,000/credit (returning)
Sciences	Lab Exemption	75% of per credit cost
	Exam Only	50% of per credit cost
Social	MSc National Security & Strategic Studies	
Sciences	Examination Resits (per course)	
	Special Admission (per course)	
	MSc Computer Based Management Information Systems	Malia
	EMBA, MBA	196
	MSc Tourism & Hospitality Management	Mo.
	MSc. HRD, Diploma HRD and PhD Organisational Behaviour	·
	Examination Resits (per course)	J\$10,000
	Occasional Students	J\$6,000/credit

# SPECIALLY ADMITTED COURSES FOR SELF-FINANCED PROGRAMMES

Faculty	PROGRAMME	COST PER COURSE
	Diploma in HRD	J\$30,000
Social Sciences	MSc HRD	J\$30,000
	PhD Organisational Behaviour	J\$90,000
	MSc Tourism & Hospitality Management	Not Available

# **EXAMS ONLY & OCCASIONAL (PER COURSE)**

FACULTY	J\$
Humanities & Education	
Pure & Applied Sciences	23,902
Social Sciences	
Centre for Gender & Development Studies	
Medical Sciences	Not Available
MSc/MPhil/PhD/MD	. Hot / Wallacio

# STUDENTS PURSUING PROGRAMMES UNDER SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT WILL PAY TUITION IN 2012/13 AS FOLLOWS:

Faculty	Programmes	Status	Length of program.	Cost of prog. US\$
Medical Sciences	Master of Public Health	FT PT	1 yr. 2 yrs.	9,000 9,000
	Master of Public Health (Health Education/Health Promotion)	PT	15 mths.	10,000
	PhD Clinical Psychology	FT	3 yrs.	15,000 Not Available
	MSc Counselling	Distance	3 yrs.	4,316/yr 1,080 (preliminary course)
	MSc Applied Pharmacology	PT	19 mths.	10,500
	Doctorate of Public Health (DrPH)	PT	Yrs 1 & 2 Yrs. 3 & 4	5,000 2,500 Not Available
	MSc Medical Microbiology	FT PT Qualifying	2 yrs. 4 yrs. 1 yr.	10,000 10,000 3,000
	MSc Nursing:			
	(Mental Health/Psychiatric Nurse	FT	2 yrs.	10,000
	Practitioner,	PT	4 yrs	10,000
	Family Nurse Practitioner	FT PT	2 yrs. 4 yrs	10,000 10,000
	(Education, Administration & Clinical Nurse Specialist)	FT PT	1 yr. 2 yrs.	8,000 8,000
	MSc. Sports Medicine	PT	2 yrs. min 4 yrs. max	1,000/module 750/practicum 250/exam
	MSc Sports & Exercise Medicine (Physiotherapy)	PT	18mths -4 yrs.	750/course 750/practicum 250/exam
	MSc. Forensic Science	FT	1 yr.	12,000 [3] 15,000 [4]
		PT	18 mths.	12,000 [3] 15,000 [4]
	Diploma in Family Medicine	PT	2 yrs.	3,500/yr
	DM Family Medicine	PT	4 yrs.	3,500 – yrs. 1-2 2,500 – yrs. 3-4
Kev		•	•	

### Key

1	PhD degrees – 5 years and beyond
2	PhD Information Systems – 5 years and beyond PT 250,000/yr.
3	Contributing Countries
4	Non-Contributing Countries

# STUDENTS PURSUING PROGRAMMES UNDER SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT WILL PAY TUITION IN 2012/13 AS FOLLOWS:

Length of Cost of prog.

Cost of Prog.

Faculties	Programmes	Status	program.	Cost of prog. US\$	Cost of Prog. J\$
Humanities & Education	MA English Language	PT	18 mths.		500,000
	MA Communication Studies	PT	2 yrs.	11,750.	
	MA Communication for Social & Behavioural Change (Commences Jan. 2013)	PT	2 yrs.	11,750.	
	MA Leadership in TVET & WFD	PT/FT	2 yrs.	8,500 1,000 (Internship)	
	MA Higher Education: Student Personnel Administration.	Online & Summer	2 yrs.	9,890 include. overseas practicum) or 9,290.00 (include practicum done at Mona)	
	MEd: Educational Administration MEd: Early Childhood Education	Online & Summer  Online & Summer	2 yrs.	8,055	
	MEd Educational Measurement	Online & Summer	2 yrs. 2yrs.	8,055 8,055	
	MEd Literacy Studies	PT	2yrs. (include 1 summer)	7,700	
	MEd. Teacher Education & Teacher Development	Online & Summer	2 yrs.	8,055	
	MA Cultural Studies	PT FT	2 yrs. 15 mths.		300,000 305,000
Pure & Applied	MSc. Plant Protection & Production	PT	2yrs.		907,500
Sciences	MSc. Medical Physics	FT	1yrs.		946,836
	Diploma in Medical Physics	PT/FT	1 yr.		710,338
	MSc Digital Technology	PT	2yrs.		350,000
	MSc Occupational & Environmental Safety & Health	FT PT	1yr. 2yrs		880,000 880,000
	MSc. Enterprise Risk Management		2yrs.		1,567,000
	Diploma in Plant Protection	PT	2 yrs		Not Available
	MSc Agricultural Entrepreneurship	PT	18 mths		990,000
	MSc Natural Resource Mgt.:				
	-Integrated Urban & Rural Environ. Mgt	FT	1 yr.		918,000 new 850,000 ret.
	-Disaster Risk Management				
	-Marine & Terrestrial Ecosystems: Assessment Conservation & Mgmt (MATE)				
	MSc Computer Sciences	PT	2 yrs.		770,000
	MSc Food & Agro –Processing Technology (FAPT)	FT PT	16 mths 28 mths	15,000 15,000	
	Diploma Food & Agro – Processing Technology (FAPT)	FT	1 yr.	7,700 (min of 22 credits)	

### SPECIALLY ADMITTED (PER COURSE) -2012/13

FACULTY	Contributing Countries	Non-Contributing Countries	
PACOLIT	J\$	J\$	US\$
Humanities & Education Pure & Applied Sciences Social Sciences Centre for Gender & Development Studies	39,436	118,320	1,354
Medical Sciences MSc/MPhil/PhD/MD DM	Not	AV	ailable

#### POSTGRADUATE STUDENT HOUSING COMPLEX

Room Type (inclusive of Utilities)	Monthly (J\$)
Studio	30,000 per month
1 bedroom Flat	40,000 per month
Shared facilities	24,000 per month
New Hall Studio	32,000 per month
New Hall Super Studio	36,000 per month

### HALLS OF RESIDENCE CHARGES

Costs stated for Residence in Hall are for approximately 37 weeks of the academic year. Students must pay Hall fees for Semester I or for the academic year to be given clearance to reside in a Hall. The costs quoted are subject to change each year.

HALL & ROOM TYPE	Annual (J\$)
ABC	173,118
Rex Nettleford Hall	194,532
A.Z. Preston Hall – Single Rooms	178,020
A.Z. Preston Hall –Double Rooms	150,414
Traditional Halls - Single Rooms	163,572
Traditional Halls –Double Rooms	138,804
Chancellor Hall (Block X)	217,752
New Hall - Single	199,950
Double	170,022
Western Jamaica Campus (WJC) Buccaneer 600 Block Top Floor 600 Block Middle Floor 600 Block Ground Floor	217,752 217,752 261,096 157,896

Traditional Halls - Chancellor, Taylor, Mary Seacole and Irvine

# STUDENTS PURSUING PROGRAMMES UNDER SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT WILL PAY TUITION IN 2012/13 AS FOLLOWS:

Faculty	Programmes	Status	Length of program.	Cost of prog. US\$	Cost of Prog. J\$
Social		FT	18 mths.		648,000 new
Sciences	MSc Accounting				580,800 ret.
		PT	2 yrs.		876,000 new
					785,400 ret.
	MSc. Taxation	FT	1 yr	14,300	
		PT	2yrs		
	MSc Applied Psychology	FT	2 yrs.		500,000
	MSc Computer Based Management Information Systems	PT	2 yrs.		715,000
	Master of Business Management (MBM)	FT	18mths		1,470,000
	MBA	FT	16 mths.		1,470,000
	Evenings/Weekends	PT	29 mths.		1,765,000
	garareana				
	Doctor in Business Admin.			40,000	
	MSc Telecom. Policy & Management	PT	2 yrs.		1,050,000
	Diploma in Business Administration	PT	1 yr.		450,000
	Diploma in Human Resource	PT	2 yrs.		300,000 new
	Development				200,000 ret.
	MSc Human Resource	PT	2 yrs.		450,000 new
	Development				400,000 ret.
	MSc International Economics & International Law	FT	2 yrs.		810,000
	PhD Organisational Behaviour	PT	[1]		Taught courses \$30,000/credit Lab, Practicum & Research Paper \$10,000/credit Dissertation J\$375,000/yr
	MSc Clinical Psychology	FT	2 yrs.	4,300/yr	<u> </u>
	, 0,	FT	18 mths.	4, 500 new	
	MSc Gender & Dev. Studies	PT	24 mths.	3,500 ret	
	MSc Governance/Social Policy	FT	1 yr.	3,500	Not Being Offered
	& Economic Development Policy	PT	2 yrs.	1,750/yr	2012/13
	MSc National Security &	FT	1 yr.	7,700	
	Strategic Studies	PT	2 yrs	7,700	
	MSc Tourism & Hospitality Mgt.	FT PT	1 yr. 2 yrs.		799,632
	MPhil/PhD Development	FT		[1] (see key in	
	Studies	PT	[1]	next column)	
	MPhil Governance/Social Policy	FT		[2] (see key in	
	& Economic Development Policy	PT	[2]	next column)	
	PhD Governance/Social Policy	FT			
	& Economic Development Policy	PT	[2]	[2] (see key in next column)	
	PhD Information Systems	PT	[2]	[2]	

## **TUITION FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS 2012/13 ACADEMIC YEAR**

FACULTY	Sponsored from Contributing Countries	Non-Sponsored from Contributing Countries	*Non-Contributi	ng Countries
	J\$	J\$	J\$	US\$
Humanities & Education				
Pure & Applied Sciences	239,018 (FT)	394,360 (FT)	1,183,198 (FT)	13,540 (FT)
Social Sciences	119,509 (PT)	197,180 (PT)	591,599 (PT)	6,770 (PT)
Centre for Gender & Development Studies				
Medical Sciences	286,821.60 (FT)	664,994 (FT)	1,995,183 (FT)	23,273 (FT)
MSc/MPhil/PhD/MD	143,410.80 (PT)	Not	Availal	ble

<sup>\*</sup>Also applicable to students outside of the Caribbean region.

#### DM STUDENTS

An administrative cost of (J\$76,700.00) will be charged to DM students in addition to Miscellaneous fees and charges (i.e. Guild fee, Health Fee etc.)

## UTCWI STUDENTS

An Administrative cost will be charged to the following:

United Theological College (MA, MPhil, PhD)

J\$47,804.00

### MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES (Full Time and Part Time)

2012/13 Miscellaneous Fees & Charges	Resident Students (J\$)	Commuting Students (J\$)
Miscellaneous Fees	18,255.80	12,655.80
Identification Card - First Issue/ Renewal*	500	500
Identification Card – Replacement	750	750
Registration Fee (Graduate Student – PGA Pending)	2,000	

<sup>\*</sup>Applicable to all new students, transfer students and students that change their enrollment status.